



City of Auburn, Maine

Public Services

Dan Goyette, Director

296 Gracelawn Road | Auburn, Maine 04210 www.auburnmaine.gov | 207.333.6601

2018 Striping Project Bid Tabulation 2/28/2018

Bid # 2018-021 Crosswalks and Arrow Markings

Crosswalk Painting

Description	Unit	Qty	Hi Way Safety Systems Inc		On-The-Line, Inc		Stripe Right	
			Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Single Arrow	Each	850	\$19.00	\$16,150.00	\$22.00	\$18,700.00	\$14.00	\$11,900.00
Double Arrow	Each	225	\$38.00	\$8,550.00	\$34.00	\$7,650.00	\$18.00	\$4,050.00
Stop Bar 2' Width	Ft	5100	\$1.00	\$5,100.00	\$0.50	\$2,550.00	\$0.36	\$1,836.00
Bike Lane Stencil	Each	60	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
Gore Painting	Ft	1500	\$0.50	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.36	\$540.00
Crosswalk- Blocks 2' x 6', 6" piano key style	Each	5205	\$8.00	\$41,640.00	\$17.75	\$92,388.75	\$6.00	\$31,230.00
Parking Stall Lines	Ft	20000	\$0.20	\$4,000.00	\$0.24	\$4,800.00	\$0.30	\$6,000.00
Rail Road Crossing Symbol & Stop Bar	Each	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$190.50	\$3,810.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
Handicap Parking Symbol	Each	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
Total				\$78,890.00		\$132,838.75		\$57,156.00

Bid # 2018-022 Centerline Striping

Centerline Striping Part 1

Description	Unit	Qty	Hi Way Safety Systems Inc		On-The-Line, Inc		L&D Safety Makring Corp	
			Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Double Yellow Centerline	Lf	480000	\$0.086	\$41,280.00	\$0.075	\$36,000.000	\$0.180	\$86,400.00
White Lane Lines	Lf	103000	\$0.043	\$4,429.00	\$0.080	\$8,240.000	\$0.110	\$11,330.00
White or Yellow Edge Lines	Lf	338000	\$0.043	\$14,534.00	\$0.075	\$25,350.000	\$0.090	\$30,420.00
Sub-Total				\$60,243.00		\$69,590.00		\$128,150.00

Centerline Striping Part 2

Description	Unit	Qty	Hi Way Safety Systems Inc		On-The-Line, Inc		L&D Safety Makring Corp	
			Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Double Yellow Centerline	Lf	70000	\$0.086	\$6,020.00	\$0.100	\$7,000.00	\$0.180	\$12,600.00
White Lane Lines	Lf	30000	\$0.043	\$1,290.00	\$0.100	\$3,000.00	\$0.110	\$3,300.00
White or Yellow Edge Lines	Lf	10000	\$0.043	\$430.00	\$0.200	\$2,000.00	\$0.090	\$900.00
Sub-Total				\$7,740.00		\$12,000.00		\$16,800.00
Total Parts 1 & 2				\$67,983.00		\$81,590.00		\$144,950.00